

Brussels, 12 July 2022 (OR. en)

11301/22

Interinstitutional File: 2022/0176(NLE)

JAI 1035 COPEN 279 DROIPEN 102

NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
No. prev. doc.:	10287/1/22 REV 1
Subject:	Council Decision on identifying the violation of Union restrictive measures as an area of crime that meets the criteria specified in Article 83(1) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union
	Consent by the European Parliament

Delegations will find attached a document drawn up by the services of the European Parliament, confirming that the European Parliament has given its consent in relation to the above-mentioned draft Council Decision (10287/1/22 REV 1).

11301/22 SC/sl 1

JAI.2 EN

European Parliament

2019 - 2024



TEXTS ADOPTED

P9 TA(2022)0295

Identification of the violation of Union restrictive measures as crimes under Article 83(1) of the TFEU ***

European Parliament legislative resolution of 7 July 2022 on the draft Council decision on identifying the violation of Union restrictive measures as an area of crime that meets the criteria specified in Article 83(1) of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (10287/1/2022-C9-0219/2022-2022/0176(NLE))

(Consent)

The European Parliament,

- having regard to the draft Council decision (10287/1/2022),
- having regard to the request for consent submitted by the Council in accordance with Article 83(1), third subparagraph, of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (C9-0219/2022),
- having regard to Rule 105(1) and (4) and Rule 163 of its Rules of Procedure,
- 1. Gives its consent to the draft Council decision;
- 2. Instructs its President to forward its position to the Council and the Commission.